Encumbrance and together with all rights attaching to them, including but not limited to all rights
to any dividend or other distribution declared, made or paid on or after the date on which the Offer
is made, being the date of the despatch of the Composite Document. The Company has no intention
to make any distribution or declare dividends before the close of the Offer.

The Offer is unconditional in all respects.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and is an investment
holding company. The Group is principally engaged in the provision of entertainment and casino
gaming services in Macau.

Your attention is drawn to Appendices II and IV to this Composite Document which contain
financial information and general information of the Group.

Sch II-5

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 25 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

Immediately before Completion

Immediately after
Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date

Number of
Shares Approximate %

Number of
Shares Approximate %

Mr. Chan (Note 1) 6,661,000 0.11 6,661,000 0.11
The Offeror – – 1,280,237,424 20.65

Sub-total 6,661,000 0.11 1,286,898,424 20.75

Mr. David Chow and his
concert parties (Note 2)

1,854,308,892 29.90 614,071,468 9.90

Ms. Chan and her concert
parties (Note 3)

1,012,768,609 16.33 1,012,768,609 16.33

Mr. Li and his concert party
(Note 4)

1,122,647,179 18.10 1,122,647,179 18.10

Mdm. Lam and her concert
party (Note 5)

100,504,500 1.62 100,504,500 1.62

Mr. Sheldon Trainor-
DeGirolamo and his
concert party (Note 6)

85,331,504 1.38 45,331,504 0.73

Aggregate number of
Shares held by the Offeror
Concert Party Group

4,182,221,684 67.44 4,182,221,684 67.44

Other Director
Mr. Tong Ka Wing, Carl
(Note 7)

6,591,579 0.11 6,591,579 0.11

Public Shareholders
VF 209,068,781 3.37 209,068,781 3.37
Other public Shareholders 1,803,305,076 29.08 1,803,305,076 29.08

Total 6,201,187,120 100.00 6,201,187,120 100.00

Sch I-2

Sch I-4(i)

Sch I-4(ii)

Sch I-4(iii)

Sch I-4(iv)

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 26 –

Notes:

1. The 6,661,000 Shares were held by Mr. Chan in his personal capacity.

2. Mr. David Chow is an executive Director. Among the 1,854,308,892 Shares in which he was
interested in before Completion, 1,404,322,826 Shares were held by Mr. David Chow in his
personal capacity, 319,696,000 Shares were held by All Landmark, 129,690,066 Shares were
held by Ms. Chan Mei Yi, Melinda, the spouse of Mr. David Chow and an executive Director, in
her personal capacity and 600,000 Shares were held by Mr. Chow Wan Hok, Donald, the son of